

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1311/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in WP No.22258/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARATHIDASAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6413 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Parasaran,Adv.

In SLP 1311/05:

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

In SLP 6413/2005:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. C.B.N. Babu,Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

steps will be The learned counsel states that within two days, s
taken to serve the respondents in S.L.P. (C) No.6413 of 2005 and proof of
service will be filed.

the day and Counter affidavit be filed during the course of
rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed during the course of the week.

List these petitions on 4th April, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master