

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1311 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in WP No.22258/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARATHIDASAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6413 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

by the List the petitions after the decision is rendered  
Constitution Bench in S.L.P. (C) No.9932 of 2004.

er In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgement is  
stayed with liberty to the parties to apply for variation, if necessary, aft  
the decision is rendered in S.L.P. (C) No.9932 of 2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Naresh Kumar ]

Court Master