

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1311/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in WP No. 22258/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARATHIDASAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6413 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruj Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For State of T.N. : Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed. Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar