

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2884/2006

BHARATHIDASAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2885/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.08.13

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the

16:44:43 IST

Reason:

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) seeks time to  
file additional affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is

-2-

granted. Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.  
List thereafter.