

Listed on. 17.11.2015
Court No. 10
Item No. 104

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2884 and 2885 OF 2006

Bharathidasan Institute of Management Etc. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"By way of last indulgence, as prayed for, eight weeks' further time is granted to the respondents-All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) to file additional affidavit.

Put up thereafter.

Interim order to continue."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 - All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has not filed additional affidavit till date.

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of November, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr.V. Balachanran, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

ac